
REG HORSE OWNER

27 HEY DUDE Khaleb Tota

26 BOOM BOOM POW Mary Frances Gaglio

8 DARE 2 DREAM Liza Outerbridge

103 PAINTED PERFECTION Catrina Stephens

160 ISLAND FLING Liza Outerbridge

118 READY OR NOT Spicelands Riding Centre

15 BAILEY’S BAY Tyler & Andrea Lopes

63 MAXIMUS Mary Frances Gaglio

REG HORSE OWNER

110 GOLD RIVER Sarah Wight

193 SOFT SPOKEN Michael DeCosta

65 LANDTANGO Ashley Gibbs

49 ESQUIRE Nicole Correia & Stephanie 

Wilkinson

71 WIRIANA Paula George

17 LANCELOT Dawn Fox

45 SIMPLY NED Karl Terceira

29 JUST A ROSE Claire & Gail Howard

115 LAREDO Carla Stempel

102 ALLURE Catrina Sims

82 EMERSON Philip Correia

104 LIMITED EDITION Melissa Tatem-Samson

58 ESCUDERO Jennifer Howard

244 HEART OF GOLD Tiffany Thorne

6 THE PATRIOT Spicelands Riding Centre

96 24 CARROT Cindy Redford & Sue Correia

18 BROWN EYED GIRL Olivia Jordan

121 SOMERS BELLE Sierra Bell

88 ITZA MIRACLE Jenna Butterfield

REG HORSE OWNER

193 SOFT SPOKEN Michael DeCosta

49 ESQUIRE Nicole Correia & Stephanie 

Wilkinson

71 WIRIANA Paula George

36

29

23

18

17

14

BERMUDA EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION END OF YEAR CHAMPIONSHIPS

FINAL RESULTS 2010/2011 SEASON

CHAMPION RIDING HORSE 15.2hh & Under (BEF #01) The BEF Trophy

POINTS

46

36

29

29

24

22

19

  6

X

CHAMPION RIDING HORSE Over 15.2hh (BEF #02) The Marina Curtis-Evans Trophy

POINTS

39

39

  5

  5

  4

  2

  1

X

16

15

13

  9

  6

  6

CHAMPION SENIOR HUNTER (BEF #03) The Saddle Club Trophy

POINTS

77

76

72



82 EMERSON Philip Correia

29 JUST A ROSE Claire & Gail Howard

96 24 CARROT Sue Correia & Cindy Redford

17 LANCELOT Dawn Fox

104 LIMITED EDITION Melissa Tatem-Samson

173 WANDERPREIS Alison Dyer-Fagundo

52 WOODGATE Kate Howarth

45 SIMPLY NED Karl Terceira

107 AFTER DARK Ann Lindroth

REG HORSE OWNER

18 BROWN EYED GIRL Olivia Jordan

110 GOLD RIVER Sarah Wight

104 LIMITED EDITION Melissa Tatem-Samson

96 24 CARROT Sue Correia & Cindy Redford

121 SOMERS BELLE Sierra Bell

8 DARE 2 DREAM Liza Outerbridge

105 STARSTUCK Jaeda Smith & Family

6 THE PATRIOT Spicelands Riding Centre

15 BAILEY’S BAY Tyler & Andrea Lopes

50 CASH FOR GOLD Spicelands Riding Centre

107 AFTER DARK Ann Lindroth

160 ISLAND FLING Liza Outerbridge

REG HORSE OWNER

30 CLOUDY HILL Madison Golinski

14 THE GUARDIAN Casey & Christian Truran

224 KEEGAN Inwood Stables

21 YOU’LL BE AMAZED Lucas & Amber Bridges

5 SPYDERS DYNASTY Delton Outerbridge

129 DREAM CATCHER Jahdayna Samuels

225 THE ROAN RANGER Morgan Smith

41 COLOR ME HAPPY Carla Stempel

356 NIKOLAVITA Spicelands Riding Centre

37 SWEET MIMOSA Lynn & Martin Hassell

362 MICHAEL ANGELO Ashley Robinson

177 PLAYBOY Heather & Daniel Soares

94 DREAM COME TRUE Kayla Bardgett

19 AFFJORABLE Nick DeCosta

114 SPARKS FLY Simsfield Stables

109 ARMY BOY Spiceland Riding Centre

60

57

38

32

20

10

70

96

76

52

41

39

33

  9

  7

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR HUNTER (BEF #04) The Round Robins Sandyann Trophy

POINTS

98

CHAMPION RIDING PONY (BEF #05) – The Mariner Cup

POINTS

45

43

33

24

16

13

  9

  9

  8

X

  9

  8

  7

  6

  6

  4

24

20

18

14

12

10



125 X’s & O’s Spicelands Riding Centre

REG HORSE OWNER

21 YOU’LL BE AMAZED Lucas & Amber Bridges

30 CLOUDY HILL Madison Golinski

14 THE GUARDIAN Casey & Christian Truran

224 KEEGAN Inwood Stables

129 DREAM CATCHER Jahdayna Samuels

177 PLAYBOY Heather & Daniel Soares

41 COLOR ME HAPPY Carla Stempel

225 THE ROAN RANGER Morgan Smith

19 AFFJORDABLE Nick DeCosta

5 SPYDERS DYNASTY Delton Outerbridge

109 ARMY BOY Spicelands Riding Centre

356 NIKOLAVITA Spicelands Riding Centre

REG RIDER DATE OF BIRTH

047A EMILY COX 29SEP04:5

115B AMBER BRIDGES 13AUG04:6

126J ADDY MALPAS 02MAR03:7

171J CHE-CHULAE DOWLING 30DEC04:5

128J ALISON FLOOD 26SEP03:6

184B ZOE MARSHALL 03FEB03:7

159J EMMA STEGMANN 02AUG03:7

169J ARIANE WILLMOTT 10NOV04:5

084B ROBIN STEMPEL 18SEP02:7

231J JULIEN HALGAN 23JUN03:7

103J LUCY BENSON 12FEB03:7

191A KAYLA BARDGETT 08MAY03:7

129J SKYLAR TROTT 09SEP03:6

060J SEDONA DUFFY 29MAY03:7

REG RIDER DATE OF BIRTH

020A CASEY TRURAN 11AUG00:11

020B CHRISTIAN TRURAN 01APR02:8

038J LIANNE SIMON 18DEC99:7

021J JESSE SOARES 11JUL00:10

166J COURTNEY BROMBY 12AUG01:9

122J LAUREN SMITH 10AUG01:9

68

50

49

32

24

17

  2

X

CHAMPION HUNTER PONY (BEF #06) – The Carla Simmons Trophy

POINTS

86

69

POINTS

59

49

48

34

29

17

12

12

  8

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION Under 8 Years (BEF #07) – The BEF Trophy

10

  7

  1

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION 10 Years & Under (BEF #08) – The Pooh Bear Trophy

POINTS

29

27

23

16

13

11

58

57

54

40

25

18



084A SAMANTHA STEMPEL 27JAN01:9

184A WILLIAM MARSHALL 01JUN01:9

152J ANNIKA KURUVILLA 15APR00:10

227J ELIZABETH MADEIROS 28DEC99:10

176J EMILY ROWNTREE 11NOV02:7

226J GENNA FOSTINE DESILVA 10JAN02:8

230J MILLA WOLFFE 21MAY02:6

151J MCKENZIE HASSELL 22SEP01:8

062J CANDYCE MARTINS 28NOV01:8

084B ROBIN STEMPEL 18SEP02:7

096B MALAKYE OUTERBRIDGE 03DEC99:10

060J SEDONA DUFFY 29MAY03:7

072J HANNAH SIMMONS 17SEP01:8

136J SIERRA WILKINSON 19MAR01:9

131J STEPHANIE TROTT 09MAR00:10

REG RIDER DATE OF BIRTH

174J BRYANA BELL 09OCT00:9

058J NATASHA MANSELL 15OCT98:11

115A LUCAS BRIDGES 15JUL00:10

057J NINA WEHMEYER 05FEB99:11

077J KRISTEN BEAN 24JUL99:11

084A SAMANTHA STEMPEL 27JAN01:9

125J PHOEBE HESLOP 06SEP98:11

103J ISABELLA BENSON 10DEC98:11

212J MARCUS DARRELL 01MAR99:11

223J LILLY BARBOZA 18JUN99:11

REG RIDER DATE OF BIRTH

116J KHALEB TOTA 20SEP97:12

014J MADISON GOLINSKI 04AUG98:12

056J BRIANNA SIDDLE 21DEC97:12

200J SHAE DARRELL 05JUN98:11

130J SOPHIA SHANKS 14NOV97:12

098J ARDEN VICKERS 02JUN98:12

223J LILLY BARBOZA 18JUN99:11

REG RIDER DATE OF BIRTH

118A AZARIA SMITH 24OCT95:14

085A RILEY CORREIA 15APR97:13

16

15

15

14

13

11

  4

  4

  1

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION  Under 12 Years (BEF #09) – The Spicelands Trophy

POINTS

10

  9

  9

  8

  7

  5

23

16

12

  2

X

CHAMPION SHORT STIRRUP EQUITATION 12 Years & Under (BEF #27) – Cinnamon Girl Trophy

78

74

72

43

37

27

16

  7

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION 12 to 14 Years (BEF #10) – The Inwood/Tucker’s Homeslice Trophy

POINTS

84

POINTS

72

62

51

28

20

70



033J JULIA LINES 09JAN97:13

005C KEIRA WHITED 19APR97:13

040A JAEDA SMITH 28MAR96:14

149J HALEY BALL 14JAN97:13

048J JAHDAYNA SAMUELS 05FEB96:14

173J JUSTUS ANDERSON 06MAY97:13

121J MORGAN SMITH 27OCT96:14

056J BRIANNA SIDDLE 21DEC97:12

014J MADISON GOLINSKI 04AUG98:12

116J KHALEB TOTA 20SEP97:12

REG RIDER DATE OF BIRTH

127J OLIVIA JORDAN 13JUN94:16

132A JAYLYNN HINES 11FEB95:15

015J MELISSA TATEM-SAMSON 16FEB95:15

074J CATRINA STEPHENS 31JAN93:17

059J SAMANTHA ARMANO 12DEC93:16

009A ASHLEY GIBBS 09MAR95:15

052J ELISE GOVAN 30DEC94:15

092J SIERRA WOLFFE 30JUN95:15

124J SARAH WIGHT 24JUN93:17

REG RIDER

119S ALISON DYER-FAGUNDO

090S CLAIRE HOWARD

141S MICHAEL RODRIGUES

114S NICK DECOSTA

080S PATRICE SWAN

051S SUZETTE SAILSMAN

064M PHILIP CORREIA

172S JENNIFER HOWARD

036S MELINDA DECOSTA

037S CINDY REDFORD

050S REBECCA CARNE

180S CHRISTY CORBETT

026S MICHELLE INGHAM

191F ABBY BARDGETT

040F MCKEISHA SMITH

054S MARVIN FORD

086S ANN LINDROTH

18

  6

  4

  2

  1

X

63

56

48

44

33

21

20

19

13

11

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION 15-18 Years (BEF #11) – The BHPA Trophy

POINTS

71

58

44

22

43

30

26

23

21

19

CHAMPION ADULT EQUITATION (BEF #12) – The BEF Trophy

POINTS

82

74

54

52

  1

X

11

11

  9

  7

  3

  3



REG HORSE OWNER

65 LANDTANGO Ashley Gibbs

118 READY OR NOT Spicelands Riding Centre

115 LAREDO Carla Stempel

102 ALLURE Catrina Sims

27 HEY DUDE Khaleb Tota

26 BOOM BOOM POW Mary Frances Gaglio

6 THE PATRIOT Spicelands Riding Centre

58 ESCUDERO Jennifer Howard

88 ITZA MIRACLE Jenna Butterfield

95 24 CARROT Sue Correia & Cindy Redford

78 MY HAZEL Dana Adderley

103 PAINTED PERFECTION Catrina Stephens

111 JOHNNY BE GOOD Esther Young

63 MAXIMUS Mary Frances Gaglio

REG HORSE OWNER

16 DAMSEL FLY Abby Bardgett

129 DREAM CATCHER Jahdayna Samuels

21 YOU’LL BE AMAZED Lucas & Amber Bridges

337 ROYAL FORTUNE Jana Outerbridge

30 CLOUDY HILL Madison Golinski

REG HORSE OWNER

105 STARSTRUCK Jaeda Smith & Family

15 BAILEY’S BAY Andrea & Tyler Lopes

78 MY HAZEL Dana Adderley

82 EMERSON Philip Correia

120 JUST FOR KICKS Sasha Kane

57 KIR ROYALE Jaime Masters

18 BROWN EYED GIRL Oliver Jordan

27 HEY DUDE Khaleb Tota

52 WOODGATE Kate Howarth

51 SKIPPING STONE Christina Davis

133 L.A. BALTIC STAR Christy Holder

95 SWIFT CURRENT Edward Roque

73 SOUTHERN ECLIPSE Cole Simons

104 LIMITED EDITION Melissa Tatem-Samson

207 MR. SANDMAN Frances Weddup

CHAMPION LOW HUNTER HORSE (BEF #15) – The Happy Henry Trophy

POINTS

117

  82

  21

  19

  18

  11

    8

    4

  72

  71

  69

  62

  48

  28

  5

  4

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 0.95m (BEF H1) - The Peppy Trophy

POINTS

43

X

CHAMPION PONY JUMPER 0.85m (BEF #PN) The Tobias Memorial Trophy

POINTS

19

12

10

15

11

  9

  7

  5

  5

37

24

21

20

20

16

  4

  2



26 BOOM BOOM POW Mary Frances Gaglio

71 WIRIANA Paula George

REG HORSE OWNER

133 L.A. BALTIC STAR Christy Holder

207 MR. SANDMAN Frances Weddup

105 STARSTRUCK Jaeda Smith & Family

18 BROWN EYED GIRL Olivia Jordan

120 JUST FOR KICKS Sasha Kane

55 SOUTHERN ECLIPSE Cole Simons

15 BAILEY’S BAY Andrea & Tyler Lopes

57 KIR ROYALE Jaime Masters

121 SOMERS BELLE Sierra Bell

27 HEY DUDE Khaleb Tota

52 WOODGATE Kate Howarth

95 SWIFT CURRENT Edward Roque

173 WANDERPREIS Alison Dyer-Fagundo

110 GOLD RIVER Sarah Wight

REG HORSE

68 SCOOBY DOO

29 JUST A ROSE

133 L.A. BALTIC STAR

121 SOMERS BELLE

173 WANDERPREIS

82 EMERSON

207 MR. SANDMAN

95 SWIFT CURRENT

49 ESQUIRE

57 KIR ROYALE

120 JUST FOR KICKS

118 TOUCH THE SKY

105 STARSTRUCK

REG HORSE

29 JUST A ROSE

68 SCOOBY DOO

95 SWIFT CURRENT

82 EMERSON

POINTS

39

36

22

17

  9

  2

  1

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 1.00m (BEF H2) – The Catherine Hanson Memorial Trophy

  3

  2

  2

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 1.10m (BEF #H3) – The Seaview Trophy

OWNER

  8

  8

  7

  5

  5

  3

Frances Weddup

Edward Roque

Nicole Correia & Stephanie Wilkinson

Jaime Masters

Sasha Kane

Michael DeCosta

Gillian Olson

Gail & Claire Howard

Christy Holder

Sierra Bell

Allison Dyer-Fagundo

Philip Correia

Edward Roque

Philip Correia

Jaeda Smith & Family

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 1.15m (BEF H4) – The Deepwood Sparkle Trophy

OWNER

Gail & Claire Howard

Gillian Olson



173 WANDERPREIS

49 ESQUIRE

REG RIDER

020A CASEY TRURAN

020B CHRISTIAN TRURAN

014J MADISON GOLINSKI

115A LUCAS BRIDGES

037J LIANNE SIMON

021J JESSE SOARES

084A SAMANTHA STEMPEL

048J JAHDAYNA SAMUELS

047A EMILY COX

126J ADDY MALPAS

166J COURTNEY BROMBY

115B AMBER BRIDGES

057J NINA WEHMEYER

122J LAUREN SMITH

159J EMMA STEGMANN

125J PHOEBE HESLOP

REG PONY OWNER

129 DREAM CATCHER Jahdayna Samuels

16 DAMSEL FLY Abby Bardgett

21 YOU’LL BE AMAZED Amber & Lucas Bridges

337 ROYAL FORTUNE Jana Outebridge

30 CLOUDY HILL Madison Golinski

REG RIDER HORSE

152 TYLER LOPES Bailey’s Bay

29 JAEDA SMITH Starstruck

28 OLIVIA JORDAN Brown Eyed Girl

52 JAYLYNN HINES Somers Belle

13 KHALEB TOTA Hey Dude

Alison Dyer-Fagundo

Nicole Correia & Stephanie Wilkinson

X

FOR ALLOCATION OF POINTS FOR THE TROPHIES LISTED BELOW GO TO 

http://www.bef.bm/befchamps/befpointscoring.htm

127

  93

  87

  67

  60

  52

THE PEGASUS TROPHY, For juniors competing on ponies.  Points will be awarded to the rider not the pony.

POINTS

177

154

134

  30

X Score for 30 and above

THE GRANTFIELD EPIC TROPHY, for the Champion Overall Pony Jumper

POINTS

25

25

  51

  46

  37

  37

  33

  30

45

44

33

24

20

17

10

  5

X

THE CHINA DOLL TROPHY, Donated in 2007 by Heather McKirdy for the junior rider gaining the most points in Show 

jumping riding the same horse.

POINTS

http://www.bef.bm/befchamps/befpointscoring.htm
http://www.bef.bm/befchamps/befpointscoring.htm


30 MELISSA TATEM-SAMSON Limited Edition

57 AZARIA SMITH Gold River

REG HORSE OWNER

133 L.A. BALTIC STAR Christy Holder

29 JUST A ROSE Gail & Claire Howard

68 SCOOBY DOO Gillian Olson

105 STARSTRUCK Jaeda Smith & Family

207 MR. SANDMAN Frances Weddup

15 BAILEY’S BAY Andrea & Tyler Lopes

120 JUST FOR KICKS Sasha Kane

82 EMERSON Philip Correia

18 BROWN EYED GIRL Olivia Jordan

121 SOMERS BELLE Sierra Bell

173 WANDERPREIS Alison Dyer-Fagundo

57 KIR ROYALE Jaime Masters

78 MY HAZEL Dana Adderley

95 SWIFT CURRENT Edward Roque

27 HEY DUDE Khaleb Tota

COMBO HORSE RIDER & DOB

28 BROWN EYED GIRL OLIVIA JORDAN - 13JUN94:16

57 GOLD RIVER AZARIA SMITH – 24OCT95:14

29 STARSTRUCK JAEDA SMITH – 28MAR96:14

52 SOMERS BELLE JAYLYNN HINES – 

11FEB95:15

30 LIMITED EDITION MELISSA TATEM-SAMSON – 

16FEB95:15

102 BAILEY’S BAY TYLER LOPES – 06APR95:15

10 LANDTANGO ASHLEY GIBBS – 09MAY95:15

31 GOLD RIVER SARAH WIGHT – 24JUN93:17

REG PONY OWNER

21 YOU’LL BE AMAZED Amber & Lucas Bridges

30 CLOUDY HILL Madison Golinski

  4

485

405

305

290

195

190

  1

X

THE LITTLE ORVY TROPHY for the Champion Horse Jumper

POINTS

545

535

110

X Scores for 100 points and over

THE SHALIMAR TROPHY, for most points gained by a junior, 14 to 18 years old, riding the same horse in all 

competitions.  In Hand not to count

POINTS

500

455

175

155

155

150

140

140

X Score for 100 points and over

THE SKIPPY TROPHY, for the pony accumulating most points during the season.  Placing from 1
st
 to 10

th 

POINTS

245

193

350

325

290

225

215

165



14 THE GUARDIAN Casey & Christian Truran

224 KEEGAN Inwood Stables

225 THE ROAN RANGER Morgan Smith

41 COLOR ME HAPPY Carla Stempel

129 DREAM CATCHER Jahdayna Samuels

356 NIKOLAVITA Spicelands Riding Centre

19 AFFJORDABLE Inwood Stables

177 PLAYBOY Heather & Daniel Soares

5 SPYDERS DYNASTY Delton Outerbridge

94 DREAM COME TRUE Abby Bardgett

125 X’s & O’s Spicelands Riding Centre

REG HORSE OWNER

118 READY OR NOT Spicelands Riding Centre

110 GOLD RIVER Sarah Wight

96 24 CARROTT Cindy Redford & Sue Correia

29 JUST A ROSE Gail & Claire Howard

27 HEY DUDE Khaleb Tota

18 BROWN EYED GIRL Olivia Jordan

121 SOMERS BELLE Sierra Bell

65 LANDTANGO Ashley Gibbs

105 STARSTUCK Jaeda Smith and Family

193 SOFT SPOKEN Michael DeCosta

104 LIMITED EDITION Melissa Tatem-Samson

6 THE PATRIOT Spicelands Riding Centre

160 ISLAND FLING Liza Outerbridge

49 ESQUIRE Nicole Correia & Stephanie 

Wilkinson

26 BOOM BOOM POW Mary Frances Gaglio

115 LAREDO Carla Stempel

71 WIRIANA Paula George

82 EMERSON Philip Correia

8 DARE 2 DREAM Liza Outerbridge

102 ALLURE Catrina Sims

173 WANDERPREIS Alison Dyer-Fagundo

68 SCOOBY DOO Gillian Olson

15 BAILEY’S BAY Andrea & Tyler Lopes

17 LANCELOT Dawn Fox

88 ITZA MIRACLE Jenna Butterfield

133 L.A. BALTIC STAR Christy Holder

169

  80

  64

  61

  58

X Score for 50 points and over

THE JENERATIONS DEBUT TROPHY, for the horse with most points – points from 1
st
 to 10

th 

169

135

132

128

104

  81

206

194

182

176.5

176

168

POINTS

244

232

227

219

208

120

107

  97

  88

  86

  85

153

145

138

133

131

127

  78

  78

  78

X Score for 70 points and over



REG JUNIOR

116J KHALEB TOTA

127J OLIVIA JORDAN

115A LUCAS BRIDGES

014J MADISON GOLINSKI

118A AZARIA SMITH

033J JULIA LINES

020A CASEY TRURAN

085A RILEY CORREIA

020B CHRISTIAN TRURAN

015J MELISSA TATEM-SAMSON

132A JAYLYNN HINES

040A JAEDA SMITH

048J JAHDAYNA SAMUELS

009A ASHLEY GIBBS

173J JUSTUS ANDERSON

037J LIANNE SIMON

058J NATASHA MANSELL

084A SAMANTHA STEMPEL

021J JESSE SOARES

005C KEIRA WHITED

174J BRYANA BELL

149J HALEY BALL

124J SARAH WIGHT

047A EMILY COX

057J NINA WEHMEYER

074J CATRINA STEPHENS

056J BRIANNA SIDDLE

077J KRISTEN BEAN

REG ADULT

090S CLAIRE HOWARD

119S ALISON DYER-FAGUNDO

157S SONIA RINGER

141S MICHAEL RODRIGUES

064M PHILIP CORREIA

080S PATRICE SWAN

114S NICK DECOSTA

228

206

192

182

166

156

THE DECOSTA CONSTRUCTION LTD TROPHY, Junior rider with most points regardless of mount.  Must be a fully paid 

up member of the BEF.  Points from 1
st
 to 10

th 

POINTS

105

  92

  90

  83

  82

  81

149

146

140

127

125

125

  56

  56

  55

  51

X Score for 50 points and over

THE INWOOD TROPHY, Adult rider with most points regardless of mount.  Must be a fully paid up member of the BEF.  

Points from 1
st
 to 10

th
 .

  80

  78

  78

  73

  65

  59

138

135.5

POINTS

219

185

171

161

161



051S SUZETTE SAILSMAN

064F NICOLE CORREIA

172S JENNIFER HOWARD

180S CHRISTY CORBETT

161S CHRISTY HOLDER

037S CINDY REDFORD

COMBO HORSE/PONY RIDER

O22 JUST A ROSE CLAIRE HOWARD

13 HEY DUDE KHALEB TOTA

28 BROWN EYED GIRL OLIVIA JORDAN

4 YOU’LL BE AMAZED LUCAS BRIDGES

5 CLOUDY HILL MADISON GOLINSKI

57 GOLD RIVER AZARIA SMITH

1 THE GUARDIAN CASEY TRURAN

58 24 CARROT RILEY CORREIA

14 READY OR NOT JULIA LINES

7 KEEGAN CHRISTIAN TRURAN

12 LAREDO PATRICE SWAN

25 WIRIANA SUZETTE SAILSMAN

29 STARSTRUCK JAEDA SMITH

21 EMERSON PHILIP CORREIA

30 LIMITED EDITION MELISSA TATEM-SAMSON

52 SOMERS BELLE JAYLYNN HINES

19 ESQUIRE NICOLE CORREIA

84 SOFT SPOKEN NICK DECOSTA

10 LANDTANGO ASHLEY GIBBS

16 BOOM BOOM POW SONIA RINGER

27 WANDERPREIS ALISON DYER-FAGUNDO

77 DARE 2 DREAM JUSTUS ANDERSON

8 COLOR ME HAPPY SAMANTHA STEMPEL

18 LANDTANGO ASHLEY GIBBS

3 PLAYBOY JESSE SOARS

54 SCOOBY DOO MICHAEL RODRIGUES

17 ITZA MIRACLE KEIRA WHITED

23 LANCELOT ALISON DYER-FAGUNDO

53 L.A. BALTIC STAR CHRISTY HOLDER

61 SOMERS BELLE BRYANA BELL

2 DREAM CATCHER JAHDAYNA SAMUELS

20 24 CARROT CINDY REDFORD

60 ISLAND FLING NATASHA MANSELL

132

  97

  96

  96

208

206

192

182

166

149

  78

  76

X Score 70 points and over

THE RAYMOND WHITE MEMORIAL TROPHY, Horse/Pony/Rider combination with most points

POINTS

219

120

119

116

  97

  94

  92

146

145

140

131

127

125

  79

  78

  78

  78

  78

  76

  90

  88

  86

  81

  81

  80

  76

  74

X Score 70 points and over



REG COACH

NICK DECOSTA

MARY FRANCES GAGLIO

CATRIN GLAWISCHNIG

MICHAEL RODRIGUES

KELLY GLAZEBROOK

CATRINA SIMS

LESLEY COX

DAWN FOX

JENNIFER HOWARD

ABBY BARDGETT

ANN LINDROTH

JAYLYNN HINES

REG STABLE

INWOOD

HINSON HALL

SPICELANDS

SEAVIEW 

SIMSFIELD 

TERCEIRA’S 

LEEBOW

REG RIDER HORSE

004S DAWN FOX LANCELOT

051S SUZETTE SAILSMAN WIRIANA

207S PAULA GEORGE WIRIANA

  781

  447

  401

  361

  356

  203

THE COACHES AWARD, Points from 1
st
 to 10

th
 gained by Junior Competitors only

POINTS

1059

THE STABLE AWARD, Point from 1
st
 to 4

th
 only

POINTS

1261

1098

  656

  416

    92

    57

    10

      9

      6

X All Scores

190.11%

118.85%

111.71%

  410

  335

  266

X All Scores

THE BEF DRESSAGE CHALLENGE TROPHY, Donated by Robert Mickelburgh, for the best combined score of 

horse/rider combination in the FEI World Dressage Challenge & the CEA Mini Dressage Challenge in the Adult Division in 

the following tests.  PSG, Advanced and Medium

%



36

29

23

18

17

14

BERMUDA EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION END OF YEAR CHAMPIONSHIPS

FINAL RESULTS 2010/2011 SEASON

CHAMPION RIDING HORSE 15.2hh & Under (BEF #01) The BEF Trophy

POINTS

46

36

29

29

24

22

19

  6

X

CHAMPION RIDING HORSE Over 15.2hh (BEF #02) The Marina Curtis-Evans Trophy

POINTS

39

39

  5

  5

  4

  2

  1

X

16

15

13

  9

  6

  6

CHAMPION SENIOR HUNTER (BEF #03) The Saddle Club Trophy

POINTS

77

76

72



60

57

38

32

20

10

70

96

76

52

41

39

33

  9

  7

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR HUNTER (BEF #04) The Round Robins Sandyann Trophy

POINTS

98

CHAMPION RIDING PONY (BEF #05) – The Mariner Cup

POINTS

45

43

33

24

16

13

  9

  9

  8

X

  9

  8

  7

  6

  6

  4

24

20

18

14

12

10



68

50

49

32

24

17

  2

X

CHAMPION HUNTER PONY (BEF #06) – The Carla Simmons Trophy

POINTS

86

69

POINTS

59

49

48

34

29

17

12

12

  8

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION Under 8 Years (BEF #07) – The BEF Trophy

10

  7

  1

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION 10 Years & Under (BEF #08) – The Pooh Bear Trophy

POINTS

29

27

23

16

13

11

58

57

54

40

25

18



16

15

15

14

13

11

  4

  4

  1

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION  Under 12 Years (BEF #09) – The Spicelands Trophy

POINTS

10

  9

  9

  8

  7

  5

23

16

12

  2

X

CHAMPION SHORT STIRRUP EQUITATION 12 Years & Under (BEF #27) – Cinnamon Girl Trophy

78

74

72

43

37

27

16

  7

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION 12 to 14 Years (BEF #10) – The Inwood/Tucker’s Homeslice Trophy

POINTS

84

POINTS

72

62

51

28

20

70



18

  6

  4

  2

  1

X

63

56

48

44

33

21

20

19

13

11

X

CHAMPION JUNIOR EQUITATION 15-18 Years (BEF #11) – The BHPA Trophy

POINTS

71

58

44

22

43

30

26

23

21

19

CHAMPION ADULT EQUITATION (BEF #12) – The BEF Trophy

POINTS

82

74

54

52

  1

X

11

11

  9

  7

  3

  3



CHAMPION LOW HUNTER HORSE (BEF #15) – The Happy Henry Trophy

POINTS

117

  82

  21

  19

  18

  11

    8

    4

  72

  71

  69

  62

  48

  28

  5

  4

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 0.95m (BEF H1) - The Peppy Trophy

POINTS

43

X

CHAMPION PONY JUMPER 0.85m (BEF #PN) The Tobias Memorial Trophy

POINTS

19

12

10

15

11

  9

  7

  5

  5

37

24

21

20

20

16

  4

  2



POINTS

45

40

32

19

17

13

11

  9.50

  6

  3

  3

  1

    .50

POINTS

17

14

  4

  3

POINTS

39

36

22

17

  9

  2

  1

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 1.00m (BEF H2) – The Catherine Hanson Memorial Trophy

  3

  2

  2

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 1.10m (BEF #H3) – The Seaview Trophy

  8

  8

  7

  5

  5

  3

X

CHAMPION HORSE JUMPER 1.15m (BEF H4) – The Deepwood Sparkle Trophy



  2

  1

X

FOR ALLOCATION OF POINTS FOR THE TROPHIES LISTED BELOW GO TO 

http://www.bef.bm/befchamps/befpointscoring.htm

127

  93

  87

  67

  60

  52

THE PEGASUS TROPHY, For juniors competing on ponies.  Points will be awarded to the rider not the pony.

POINTS

177

154

134

  30

X Score for 30 and above

THE GRANTFIELD EPIC TROPHY, for the Champion Overall Pony Jumper

POINTS

25

25

  51

  46

  37

  37

  33

  30

45

44

33

24

20

17

10

  5

X

THE CHINA DOLL TROPHY, Donated in 2007 by Heather McKirdy for the junior rider gaining the most points in Show 

jumping riding the same horse.

POINTS



  4

485

405

305

290

195

190

  1

X

THE LITTLE ORVY TROPHY for the Champion Horse Jumper

POINTS

545

535

110

X Scores for 100 points and over

THE SHALIMAR TROPHY, for most points gained by a junior, 14 to 18 years old, riding the same horse in all 

competitions.  In Hand not to count

POINTS

500

455

175

155

155

150

140

140

X Score for 100 points and over

THE SKIPPY TROPHY, for the pony accumulating most points during the season.  Placing from 1
st
 to 10

th 

POINTS

245

193

350

325

290

225

215

165



169

  80

  64

  61

  58

X Score for 50 points and over

THE JENERATIONS DEBUT TROPHY, for the horse with most points – points from 1
st
 to 10

th 

169

135

132

128

104

  81

206

194

182

176.5

176

168

POINTS

244

232

227

219

208

120

107

  97

  88

  86

  85

153

145

138

133

131

127

  78

  78

  78

X Score for 70 points and over



228

206

192

182

166

156

THE DECOSTA CONSTRUCTION LTD TROPHY, Junior rider with most points regardless of mount.  Must be a fully paid 

up member of the BEF.  Points from 1
st
 to 10

th 

POINTS

105

  92

  90

  83

  82

  81

149

146

140

127

125

125

  56

  56

  55

  51

X Score for 50 points and over

THE INWOOD TROPHY, Adult rider with most points regardless of mount.  Must be a fully paid up member of the BEF.  

Points from 1
st
 to 10

th
 .

  80

  78

  78

  73

  65

  59

138

135.5

POINTS

219

185

171

161

161



132

  97

  96

  96

208

206

192

182

166

149

  78

  76

X Score 70 points and over

THE RAYMOND WHITE MEMORIAL TROPHY, Horse/Pony/Rider combination with most points

POINTS

219

120

119

116

  97

  94

  92

146

145

140

131

127

125

  79

  78

  78

  78

  78

  76

  90

  88

  86

  81

  81

  80

  76

  74

X Score 70 points and over



  781

  447

  401

  361

  356

  203

THE COACHES AWARD, Points from 1
st
 to 10

th
 gained by Junior Competitors only

POINTS

1059

THE STABLE AWARD, Point from 1
st
 to 4

th
 only

POINTS

1261

1098

  656

  416

    92

    57

    10

      9

      6

X All Scores

190.11%

118.85%

111.71%

  410

  335

  266

X All Scores

THE BEF DRESSAGE CHALLENGE TROPHY, Donated by Robert Mickelburgh, for the best combined score of 

horse/rider combination in the FEI World Dressage Challenge & the CEA Mini Dressage Challenge in the Adult Division in 

the following tests.  PSG, Advanced and Medium

%


